PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVE	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
Christopher J. Bettinger 02/20/2009						
Joost P. Bruggeman			03/29/2009			
Lino Da Silva Ferreira	l		12/31/2008			
Jeffrey M. Karp			01/04/2009			
Robert S. Langer			01/23/2009			
Christiaan Nijst			02/20/2009			
Andreas Zumbuehl			01/05/2009			
Jason Burdick			02/12/2009			
Sonia J. Kim			02/25/2009			
Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	Massachusetts Institute of Technology One Cambridge Center Kendall Square Cambridge MASSACHUSETTS 02142-1601					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Ty	уре	Number				
Application Number:	134	128869				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	ax Number: (404)879-2160					
Phone:						
Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>via US Mail.</i>		abstpatent.com ail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b	ne sent			
Correspondent Name: Pabst Patent Group LLP						
	PATENT					

Address Line 2: Sui	15 Peachtree te 320 anta, GEOR(
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	र:	MIT 11796 CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Candace C. Andrews
Total Attachments: 10 source=MIT_11796_Executed_A source=MIT_11796_Executed_A source=MIT_11796_Executed_A source=MIT_11796_Executed_A source=MIT_11796_Executed_A source=MIT_11796_Executed_A source=MIT_11796_Executed_A source=MIT_11796_Executed_A	Assignment# Assignment# Assignment# Assignment# Assignment# Assignment#	page2.tif page3.tif page4.tif page5.tif page6.tif page7.tif page8.tif page9.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned **Christopher J. Bettinger** of Boston, Massachusetts; **Joost P. Bruggeman** of Boston, Massachusetts; **Lino Da Silva Ferreira** of Cambridge, Massachusetts; **Jeffrey M. Karp** of Brookline, Massachusetts; **Robert S. Langer** of Newton, Massachusetts; **Christiaan Nijst** of Boston, Massachusetts; **Andreas Zumbuehl** of Cambridge, Massachusetts; **Jason Burdick** of Philadelphia, Pennsylvania; and **Sonia J. Kim** of West Nyack, New York; hereby

Sells, assigns and transfers to Massachusetts Institute of Technology having a place of business in 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, his/her entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries; in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled "BIODEGRADABLE ELASTOMERS" filed January 12, 2007, and given serial number U.S. 11/623,041 in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue reexamination or other application for Letters Patent which has been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agrees that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to him/her relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenants with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by him/her, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by him/her.

4303418v1

Page 1 of 10

... ...

÷

6507239780

Attorney's Docket No. 0429611-0738/MIT12152

Inventor: Christopher J. BETTINGER Julia Ell Witness: Witness:

Date: $\frac{20 - fel_{5} - 09}{Date: \frac{2}{2} \frac{20}{9} \frac{09}{7}}$

Page 2 of 10

Inventor: BRUGGEMAN Joest Witness: Witness: D. VAN DE WETERING , MD

Date: _3/ 69 27

Date: 67 Date: ____3

4303418v1

Page 3 of 10

Inventor.	Lino da Silva Ferreira Lino DA SILVA-FERREIRA
Witness:	Junia Joanviel Vidal
Witness:	Mayorida de Andrade Criterino

Date: 12-31-08 ____ Date: 12-31-08 Date: 12-31-08

4303418v1

Page 4 of 10

1	
Inventor:	Jeffrey M. KARP
Witness:	JSim U
Witness:	Joyest 82

Date: Jon 4/09 Date: <u>Jan 4/09</u> Date: <u>Jan 4/09</u>

4303418v1

i

Page 5 of 10

Inventor: Robert S. LANGER Al Thempson Witness: Witness: N

Date: -09 "3 Date: 01 Date: ____ 13-09

4303418v1

Page 6 of 10

11	Attorney's Docket No. 0429611-0738/MIT12152
Inventor:	Date: 20 Feb 2009
Witness: Arend Hoek	Date: 20 Feb 2009
Witness: RHWP ng ca-	Date: 20 Feb 2009
Ronald Uladimir Wisma	N

4303418v1

Page 7 of 10

PATENT REEL: 027920 FRAME: 0939

. ·

P.02

;

• •

· · ·

÷., $\langle X_{i} \rangle \ll$

TOTAL P.02

· .

Ζ.

·:•: •

05-JAN-2009 14:56		
	Attorney's Docket No 04290	11.0738/MIT12132
		11/10

		1 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A				Attorney's course		41 . 1214	•	
				- 1	a - 112 / 11	Date:	· · · ·	1		
3		$\mathbf{x}^{\mathbf{r}}$, $\mathbf{t} \in 1$. [-	1.111		
		· · ·	2,062	المحمر الم		$\sim 1 \circ \Lambda$	· '	11/71	91.48 Y	
			A		- :1167万枚 和			1 ALS	- and the second second	
		÷. ,	1 A. C. L		At his birth	Date: N.	and the second second			ľ
	×	÷ ۱	- 273 6 57 - 1	1 C C 8	TATA AND A		gia de s	() ()	•	
. : -		Townshington	C. S. S. S.		and the second		1			
• ` •		IIIACTITCU.	T. Viatisa-	nas ZEMBU						
			AUGT			للمرب السلية المراجع	-1.17	- M		

	And	eas z.com			5.01	109	
	-	Frany	2. Herrege	Date			
Witness:	- AVENESS	A Lawrence	0	Date	501	- <u><u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u></u></u>	·
TUImers:	ZAEE	ALON	Pierre				
AA IEITeran							
		· ·					
		•••					
						.	
					1		
				 	1	· † · †	
	- <u>}</u>						
	2			· · · · .			
				÷., **			
	. i 15						
						∴ ¹	
		ŚŚ					2 . U. S
				"			
	家田市						
				Y 1 (
		<u> <u>a</u></u>					
					25 C		
	Б				c10		
				Page 8 0	1.10	· · · · · · · · · · ·	
	430343891					· · · ·	
		問題					
						in the second	
	1991		10 Bring to the states		NY NY T		非可以在自己的问题中的。
			计数据处理 建油		y an open of the		
[[] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] []		· ·					PATENT
						DEEL	: 027920 FRAM
1						REEL	

....

PATENT REEL: 027920 FRAME: 0940

:

Inventor:	Jason BURDICK	••
Witness:	Antes	
Witness:	aly the	•

Date:	2-12-09
Date:	2/12/09
Date:	2/12/09

4303418v1

Inventor:		Date:	02/25/2009
Witness:	Sonia J. KIM	Date:	
Witness:	- to Co-	Date:	<u>35x1.9</u>

.

14 ۰. ٠. <u>`</u>..

,

·4 . (1, 2, 2, 3)

Page 10 of 10

4303418v1

;

ļ 1

PATENT REEL: 027920 FRAME: 0942

RECORDED: 03/23/2012